

Instruction Manual Smart Switch Wi-Fi Single Pole / 3 Way

01 Product Outline

05 Safety Information

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

Electricity can cause personal injury and property damage if handled improperly. If you are not sure about any part of these instructions, please seek professional assistance from a qualified electrician.

Ensure all work meets applicable local and national codes.

Tools you'll need:

- Phase-neutral screwdriver
- Flat-head screwdriver
- Wire cutters
- Wire stripper

STEP 3 Verify Power Is Off

You recommend you to remove the fuseplate from the old switch and use an electrical tester to test all wires connected to the switch to ensure there is no voltage in the circuit.

You may need to turn off more than one circuit breaker.

STEP 4 Pull Out Old Switch

STEP 5 Identify Line/Load Wire

Note: The color of your wire may be different from the color shown on the manual.

Line/Load wires usually (L/N/C), attached with a black screw, and may be Remains "Common".

STEP 6 Take Pictures of the Wiring

3-Way Wiring Diagram

Replace ONE of your REGULAR 3-WAY SWITCHES with the SMART SWITCH.

• Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und die Funktionsfilm herunter zu erhalten.

• Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el video de instalación y la introducción de la función.

• Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions.

• Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на русском языке, видео по установке и описание функций.

• Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il video di installazione e la guida alle funzionalità. Video di installazione e funzionalità.

• Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo de instalação e a introdução das funções.

• Zeikany kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcję obsługi, film instalacyjny i wprowadzenie do funkcji.

• من المسكاف قريسيح من (QR-Code) (الرمز-الباركود) للحصول على دليل المستخدم باللغة العربية وفيديو التركيب والوصف الوظيفي.

• 请扫描二维码获取中文的说明书、安装视频及功能介绍。

03 Specification

Model	WS-SR-US-1
Input Power	100-240V AC 50/60Hz
Control Principle	RF 433MHz
Wireless Protocol	WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz
Max Current	10A
Standby Power	<0.5W
Button Life	500K times
Dimension	106*42*25 mm

06 Installation

Approximately 30 minutes to install and setup the switch.

STEP 6 Turn Off Power

Locate your circuit breaker panel and turn off the power to each switch you are replacing.

STEP 7 Find the NEUTRAL Wires

Neutral wires (usually white) from the smart light switch. Make sure you have a neutral wire from the neighborhood. If necessary, shut off electrical circuits and no voltage. Neutral wires are usually BARE COPPER or GREEN.

STEP 8 Wire the Smart Switch Single Pole Wiring Diagram (3-Way Model)

STEP 9 Not Working Situation

STEP 11 Mount the switch

STEP 12 Turn on the power

08 Wi-Fi link method: (two pairing methods)

Complete the wiring of the switch module before pairing.

The switch only supports 2.4G network. If you have connected 5G network, please disconnect 5G network firstly and connect 2.4G network.

1. Method one:

- Scan the QR code
- Please connect the device according to the configuration process.

09 Smart Device Linked Voice Speaker

1. Complete product networking configuration in the App.

2. How to connect Smart Device to Amazon Alexa.

3. How to connect Smart Device to Google Home.

10 FAQ

- Whether the Smart Device is powered on.
- Whether the phone is connected with 2.4GHz Wi-Fi network.
- Please check routers or routers. If your router is dual-band, please select 2.4GHz Wi-Fi network to connect your phone and Smart Plug.
- Setting up Wi-Fi router: setting encryption method as WPA2-PSK and authorization type as AES, or set both as auto. Wireless mode cannot be 11n only.
- Please use English and numbers to name your Wi-Fi router. Otherwise our Smart Plug may not recognize it when you try to add it into Smart Life.
- To stay strong to Wi-Fi connection, please keep smart device close to Wi-Fi.
- Whether connected devices have reached the maximum number of router's connections. If so, please turn off some devices connected to the router and try again.

SERVICE

Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we will provide you with a two-year worry-free after-sales service (freight is not included), please do not alter this warranty service card, to safeguard your legitimate rights and interests. If you need service or have any questions, please contact the distributor or contact us.

Product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date of receipt, please return the product and the packaging, applying for after-sales maintenance in the site or store where you purchase. If the product is damaged due to personal reasons, a certain amount of maintenance fee shall be charged for repair.

We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:

- Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or beyond the service term
- Products that are disassembled, injured, privately repaired, modified or have missing parts
- The circuit is burned or the data cable or power interface is damaged
- Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion (including but not limited to various forms of fluid, sand, dust, soot, etc.)

WARRANTY CARD

Product Information

Product Name: _____

Product Type: _____

Purchase date: _____

Warranty Period: _____

Customer Name: _____

Customer Phone: _____

Customer Address: _____

Maintenance Records

Failure date	Cause Of Issue	Fault Content	Principal

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel: +442920169345

Email: contact@evatmaster.com

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, NO.238, West 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815

Email: service@moeshouse.com

Made In China

Manual de instrucciones (Español)

PASO 1 Apague la energía

• Quite el panel de disyuntivos y desconecte la alimentación de cada interruptor que está reemplazando.

Panel de disyuntivos

Atención: Desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes de instalar o quitar el dispositivo para evitar daños innecesarios en el dispositivo debido a la corriente eléctrica o algunos problemas impredecibles, como el parpadeo de la lámpara.

PASO 2 Retire el interruptor y sáquelo de la pared.

PASO 3 Verifique que la energía esté apagada

Le recomendamos que retire la placa frontal del interruptor anterior y use un probador eléctrico para probar todos los cables conectados al interruptor para asegurarse de que no haya voltaje en el circuito.

• Es posible que deba apagar más de un disyuntor.

PASO 4 Saque el interruptor viejo

PASO 5 Identifique el cable de línea/carga

Identifique el cable de línea/carga. Nota: el color de su cable puede ser diferente del color que se muestra en el manual.

Cable de LÍNEA/CARGA (Generalmente Negro), conectado con un tornillo negro y puede estar marcado como "línea".

PASO 6 Interruptor unipolar

PASO 7 Interruptor de 3 vías

Situación no laboral

2. Método dos:

- Descargue la aplicación MOES en la tienda de aplicaciones o escanee el código QR.
- Encienda y borne el código WiFi con Bluetooth y WiFi conectado mientras tanto. (Nuevo actualizado)
- Abra la aplicación Smart Life/Tuya y haga clic en "+", luego la página de aviso se mostrará automáticamente en la pantalla. Haga clic en "Ir a agregar".

PASO 8 Montaje del interruptor

Monte el interruptor.

PASO 9 Conecte el interruptor inteligente

Conecte el interruptor inteligente. Diagrama de cableado de un solo polo.

PASO 10 Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías

Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías. Reemplace UNO de sus INTERRUPTORES REGULARES DE 3 VÍAS con INTERRUPTORES INTELIGENTES.

PASO 11 Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías

Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías. Reemplace AMBOS INTERRUPTORES REGULARES DE 3 VÍAS con INTERRUPTORES INTELIGENTES.

PASO 12 Conecte la alimentación

PASO 13 Agregue dispositivos

1. Método uno: Escanee el código QR para configurar la guía de red.

PASO 14 Método de enlace Wi-Fi: (dos métodos de emparejamiento)

El interruptor solo es compatible con el modo 2.4G. Si ha conectado una red 5G, primero desconecte la red 5G y conecte la red 2.4G.

1. Método uno: Escanee el código QR para configurar la guía de red.
2. Método dos: Encienda y borne el código WiFi con Bluetooth y WiFi conectado mientras tanto. (Nuevo actualizado)

PASO 15 Seleccione el dispositivo que desea agregar y haga clic en "+"